
Please read this instruction manual before you start with the assembly or use this swing set. 
You must follow all safety instructions while using this equipment; Be absolutely sure that 
the surface, on which this swing set is set up on, is properly surfaced with fine sand, wood 
chips or double shredded bark mulch. Do not use swing set on hard pack soil, concrete or 
any kind of hard surface. Read all cautionary statement before using this equipment.

Saucer Swing Set



STOP

PLEASE DO NOT RETURN TO STORE

Please do not return this product to the retailer!!
We are able to assist you in ANY way

If you find that you have any trouble with assembly or
missing or damaged parts please contact 



NOTE

WARNING: 
BURN HAZARD

MUST NOT

 REQUIRED. MOST 
SERIOUS INJURIES AND DEATHS ON PLAYGROUND
EQUIPMENT HAVE OCCURRED WHILE CHILDREN WERE 
UNSUPERVISED!

DO NOT 

DO NOT

NOT 

DO NOT 

DO NOT

DO NOT 

DO NOT

 NEVER

NEVER

DO NOT 

D

NEVER 

DO NOT

NEVER 



Positioning Your Suggested Playground Surfacing 



 
   

    
    

    





OWNERS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE LEGIBILITY OF THE WARNING LABELS

At the beginning of each play season Twice a month during  play season

ake and check depth of loose �

Once a month during play season.

At the end of each season or when
the temperature drops below 32° F

ake and check depth of loose �

Additional Maintenance

Disposal Instructions

Third Party Assembly

IT IS IMPORTANT TO CHECK AND TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE AT THE BEGINNING AND DURING 

THE SEASON AS THEY MAY LOOSEN DUE TO WOOD EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION. 



A

8

4

g

M

8

1

1 

3

4

5

6

8

9

M8*6

M8*50

g

Flat Wa

Nylon Nut M8

W

W

W

13

14

Flying Saucer 

Saucer Swing Rope

Flying Saucer Tube

4

2

8

4

6

4

6

26

48

Trapeze Bar



7



8

Step 1
Connect 2 Top Bars(#A) together with Connecting Tube(#1), and then 
wrap the joint with Metal Bracket(#E) as shown. 

Secure 4 of the holes in the middle with M8*60 Bolt(#3), Arc 
Washer(#9) and M8 Nylon Nut(#8). 

Secure the rest 6 holes on Top Bar(#A) with Eye Bolt(#2), Arc 
Washer(#9) and M8 Nylon Nut(#8). And then attach one Carabiner(#7) 
to each Eye Bolt(#2).

Note: For easier assembly, do not tighten the bolts to allow room for 
adjustment. 



Step 2
Insert 4 Support Legs(#B) into the sockets on Top Bar(#A) as shown. Align 
the holes on left side and secure with M8*50mm Bolt(#4), Arc Washer(#9),
and M8 Nylon Nut(#8).

Right side same as Left side assembly;



Step 3
Insert the rest 4 Support Legs(#B) into sockets as shown, and 
attach the Cross Bar(#C). Align the hole and secure with 
M8*50mm Bolt(#4), Flat Washer(#5), Arc Washer(#9) and M8 
Nylon Nut(#8).



Step 4
Insert the Ground Stake(#D) into the bottom opening of the Support 
Leg(#B), and then into the ground.



Step 5
Slide the Tube(#12) into the sleeve of Flying Saucer(#13), and then 
connect the 4 tubes together.

Step 6
Insert the end of the Swing Rope(#14) into the hole where the 2 
frame tubes connect, use Arch Washer(#9) and M8 Nylon Nut(#8) to 
secure.



Step 7
 the other end of the Swing Rope(#14) into the Carabiner(#7) 

secured to Top Bar(#A).



Step 8
Attach the Trapeze Bar(#6)  to the Carabiner(#7)  in the middle.



15

Now you have finished assembling your swing set.
Go back and tighten all bolts and nuts securely before using the playset. 

Step 9
Attach the other Saucer Swing(#14) into the Carabiner(#7)secured to 
Top Bar(#A).


	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面



